
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
Feb. 9, 2nd Saturday SASS Shoot 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 
Saturday, February 09, 2013 4:18:38 PM Shoot Date: 2/9/2013 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  
 

Stage 2  
 

Stage 3  
 

Stage 4  
 

Stage 5  
 

Stage 6  
 

Final  
Final Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time 

 
Time 

 
1 

 
Wild Horse John FCD 1 30.60 34.12 25.52 38.31 32.95 24.91 186.41 

 
2 

 
El Pueblo SS 1 36.19 33.04 25.62 27.01 37.84 27.42 187.12 

 
3 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 31.48 35.23 24.51 40.50 37.66 22.37 191.75 

 
4 

 
Maker Wright GF 1 44.00 33.95 24.21 31.75 34.32 24.51 192.74 

 
5 

 
Short Barrels SS 2 42.39 29.74 27.01 37.10 38.51 28.07 202.82 

 
6 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 38.34 36.53 34.94 33.13 35.48 29.24 207.66 

 
7 

 
J. R. Ghost Rider WRA 1 31.80 32.19 30.54 43.30 51.49 29.20 218.52 

 
8 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 3 32.64 42.55 32.58 28.45 56.42 29.00 221.64 

 
9 

 
Spittin' Brass COW 1 36.22 39.23 38.66 36.95 37.22 37.03 225.31 

 
10 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 4 39.54 38.99 31.95 52.22 41.10 23.07 226.87 

 
11 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 50.81 39.01 36.61 33.93 41.69 30.97 233.02 

 
12 

 
Welby Kid SS 5 58.63 34.60 64.97 36.37 50.06 33.88 278.51 

 
13 

 
Suffolk Punch COW 2 60.45 38.96 55.72 50.70 44.73 29.88 280.44 

 
14 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 2 60.76 41.67 32.06 52.62 70.24 40.91 298.26 

 
15 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 61.45 48.81 52.00 46.53 60.88 48.70 318.37 

 
16 

 
Diamond Curly FCD 2 61.93 56.66 44.37 66.14 65.98 48.59 343.67 

 
17 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 71.99 75.15 62.39 62.46 66.41 60.78 399.18 

 
18 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 3 85.00 66.53 57.64 80.97 87.76 67.39 445.29 

 
19 

 
Ghost Ranger ES 1 78.49 84.92 71.16 84.82 98.10 62.69 480.18 

 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Wild Horse John 30.60 

2 
Short Barrels 29.74 

3 
Maker Wright 24.21 

4 
El Pueblo 27.01 

5 
Wild Horse John 32.95 

6 
Lodan B. Fast 22.37 

 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 18 16 12 21 31 8 

Penalties: 0 0 2 0 0 0 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 45.41 40.10 36.45 40.96 43.89 34.66 
 

 

Final Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

 
Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time 
 

Time 

  

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Ghost Ranger 19 78.49 84.92 71.16 84.82 98.10 62.69 480.18 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 17 71.99 75.15 62.39 62.46 66.41 60.78 399.18 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
El Pueblo 2 36.19 33.04 25.62 27.01 37.84 27.42 187.12 

 
2 

 
Short Barrels 5 42.39 29.74 27.01 37.10 38.51 28.07 202.82 

 
3 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 8 32.64 42.55 32.58 28.45 56.42 29.00 221.64 

 
4 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 10 39.54 38.99 31.95 52.22 41.10 23.07 226.87 

 
5 

 
Welby Kid 12 58.63 34.60 64.97 36.37 50.06 33.88 278.51 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 6 38.34 36.53 34.94 33.13 35.48 29.24 207.66 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Wild Horse John 1 30.60 34.12 25.52 38.31 32.95 24.91 186.41 

 
2 

 
Diamond Curly 16 61.93 56.66 44.37 66.14 65.98 48.59 343.67 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Maker Wright 4 44.00 33.95 24.21 31.75 34.32 24.51 192.74 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Y. B. Normal 15 61.45 48.81 52.00 46.53 60.88 48.70 318.37 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 3 31.48 35.23 24.51 40.50 37.66 22.37 191.75 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 11 50.81 39.01 36.61 33.93 41.69 30.97 233.02 

 
2 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 14 60.76 41.67 32.06 52.62 70.24 40.91 298.26 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
J. R. Ghost Rider 7 31.80 32.19 30.54 43.30 51.49 29.20 218.52 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Spittin' Brass 9 36.22 39.23 38.66 36.95 37.22 37.03 225.31 

 
2 

 
Suffolk Punch 13 60.45 38.96 55.72 50.70 44.73 29.88 280.44 

 
3 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 18 85.00 66.53 57.64 80.97 87.76 67.39 445.29 

 

 

 

Clean Match 

Kid Bucklin 

Pawnee Drifter 

… it didn’t take a very big stock trailer for this haul! 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 

 


